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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P393488

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1910-563-33)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24EN-LD2-40-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (5700K)

2X4 ENCOUNTER, 4000 LUMENS, VIVIDTUNE TUNABLE WHITE
2700K/6500K CCT, CRILEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

4127.1 lumens

N/A

147.9 lumens/watt
1.29/1.28/1.4

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

27.9
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P393488
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-40-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (5700K)

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393488

CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-40-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (5700K)

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 50 41 35
60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1855 1855 1855
1865 1858 1860
1865 1860 1871
1863 1855 1859
1862 1850 1850
1851 1847 1860
1863 1844 1854
1858 1838 1834
1847 1820 1831
1850 1815 1832
1858 1811 1815
1838 1790 1792
1826 1752 1779
1810 1703 1742
1744 1631 1587
1631 1520 1239
1453 1176 1161
1149 1085 976

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
40
37

30

111
94
79
68
58
51
45
40
36
33
30

10

111
91
74
62
53
45
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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83

69
58
49
42
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P393488
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-40-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (5700K)

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 130.9 3.2 o° 1378 1378 1378 1378 1378

10°-20° 376.2 9.1 5° 1381 1381 1376 1376 1378 131
20°-30° 574.4 13.9 15° 1338 1332 1332 1329 1335 378
30°-40° 700.8 17.0 25° 1247 1247 1244 1242 1253 577
40°-50° 740.0 17.9 35° 1131 1121 1119 1118 1117 707
50°-60° 686.1 16.6 45° 972 963 954 952 963 750
60°-70° 537.5 13.0 55° 784 773 763 763 764 702
70°-80° 300.8 7.3 65° 568 551 535 538 547 559
80°-90° 80.3 1.9 75° 314 305 292 254 238 333
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 74 71 70 66 63 87
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1081.6 26.2

0°-40° 1782.4 43.2

0°-60° 3208.5 77.7

0°-90° 4127.1 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4127.1 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393488
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-40-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (5700K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1378.5 1378.5 1378.5 1378.5 1378.5
1384.6 1381.6 13775 13785 1376.5
1380.6 1380.6 1375.5 1376.5 1377.5
1370.4 13714  1369.4  1365.3 1374.4
1365.3 1358.1 1361.2 1353.1 1369.4
1356.1 1344.9 1346.9  1340.8 1354.1
1337.8 1331.7 1331.7 1328.6  1334.7
1319.4 1315.4 13133 13154 13154
1300.1 1297.0 12919 1296.0 1291.9
1272.6 1274.6 1266.4 1275.6  1273.6
1247.1 1247.1 1244.0 12420 1253.2
1224.7 1217.5 1215.5 1211.4  1225.7
1199.2 1186.0 1187.0 1180.9 1193.1
1168.6 1153.4 11544 11483 11534
1130.9 1120.8 1118.7  1117.7 1116.7
1087.1 1086.1 1081.0 1084.1 1082.0
1051.5 1049.4  1036.2 1039.2 1042.3
1009.7 1006.6 995.4 997.5 1005.6
972.0 962.8 953.7 951.6 962.8
933.3 919.0 910.9 904.8 916.0
887.4 875.2 865.0 858.9 867.1
834.4 824.3 814.1 812.0 815.1
783.5 773.3 763.1 763.1 764.1
734.6 721.4 706.1 709.1 717.3
678.6 666.3 651.1 651.1 661.2
623.5 608.3 593.0 595.0 605.2
568.5 551.2 534.9 538.0 547.1
505.4 490.1 474.8 478.9 484.0
443.2 427.9 414.7 410.6 403.5
380.0 367.8 356.6 334.2 323.0
313.8 304.6 2924 253.7 238.4
252.7 245.5 218.0 182.4 177.3
187.5 187.5 151.8 148.8 149.8
127.4 125.3 115.1 108.0 104.9
74.4 71.3 70.3 66.2 63.2
24.5 28.5 28.5 27.5 28.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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